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Annex II

FORM FOR SUBMITTING SUPPLIER’S QUOTATION
(This form must be submitted only using the Supplier’s Official Letterhead/stationery)

	We, the undersigned, hereby accept in full the UNDP General Terms and Conditions, and hereby offer to supply the items listed below in conformity with the specification and requirements of UNDP as per RFQ Reference No.RFQ/UNDP/CIWT/88703/007/2020

TABLE 1: Offer to BoQ Compliant with Technical Specifications and Requirements


	No
	Item Material
	Material Description
	W
	H
	D
	M
	M2
	QTY
	PRICE/M/M2
	Amount

	CIVIL WORKS

	1

	Ceiling with drops and LED indirect lights + Downlights
	1. Structure light steel channel galvanized and furing channel
	6.39
	7.33
	0.00
	0.00
	46.84
	1
	
	

	
	
	2. Insulation, 8mm Zelltech Aluminium Foil
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	3. Gypsum 9mm, Jayaboard/ Indoboard/ equivalent
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	4. Finishing Metrolite 001 Metro White/ equivalent
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	5. Light blue LED strip for dropping indirect light
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	6. LED downlight & Pendant lamp or room lighting, Philips 11 watt cool day light/ equivalent 
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	24
	
	

	
	
	7. Electricity, 2 x 1,5 SUPREME Cable  for LED downlights and LED strip indirect light
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	30
	
	

	2
	Flooring with solid Merbau parquet
	1. Solid wood parquet, merbau Wood, sanded
	6.39
	7.33
	0.00
	0.00
	46.84
	1
	
	

	
	
	2. Coating with Ultran Parquet Lack
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	3. Cable Tray with control openings 
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	3
	Wall Leveling, painting and restructuring
	1. Wall leveling and treatment to flattended existing wall condition (Printer Side) (A)
	6.39
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	21.09
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	2. Wall leveling and treatment to flattended existing wall condition (LOGO Side) (B)
	7.33
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	24.19
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	3. Wall leveling and treatment to flattended existing wall condition (Entrance side) (C)
	6.39
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	21.09
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	4. Wall finishing with interior spotless paint NIPPON, Reticent White/ eq. (Printer side) (A)
	6.39
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	21.09
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	5. Wall finishing with interior spotless paint NIPPON, Reticent White/ eq. (LOGO side) (B)
	7.33
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	24.19
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	6. Wall finishing with interior spotless paint NIPPON, Reticent White/ eq. (Entrance side) (C)
	6.39
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	21.09
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	7. Blocking second existing door permanently with bricks and cement (C)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	8. Aluminium Composite Panel (ACP) entrance gate, stucture Hollow Steel 1,5mm (C)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	9. Electricity, 3 x 2,5mm SUPREME cable for power supplies, with Panasonic socket/ eq. (A)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	6.00
	
	

	
	
	10. Mirror sticker for windows (Printer Side) (A)
	6.35
	1.40
	0.00
	0.00
	8.89
	1.00
	
	

	FURNITURES

	1
	Wall Partition for main display + cupboard + credenza
	1. Wall, 12mm multiplex, fin. Melaminto, fin. Duco brilliant white Nippe/ eq.
	7.00
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	23.10
	1
	
	

	
	
	2. Cupboard, 12mm multiplex & blockboard, fin. Melaminto, fin. Duco brilliant white Nippe/ eq.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	 (inside cupboard finishing TACO HPL white gloss, with light blue LED strip indirect light)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	2 (push to open door)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	3. Credenza, 12mm multiplez & blockboard, fin. Melaminto, fin. Duco brilliant white Nippe/ eq.
	3.50
	1.00
	0.00
	0.00
	3.50
	1
	
	

	
	
	2. (doors finishing HPL TACO TH 1202 AUCKLAND OAK)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	2. (inside credenza finishing TACO HPL white gloss, with light blue LED strip indirect light)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	2. (2 doors at the centre using exhaust fan with grill ventilation to prevent processor over heat)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	4. Electricity, for lights 2 x 1,5mm SUPREME cable
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	6
	
	

	
	
	5. Electricity, for power 3 x 2,5mm SUPREME cable, socket Panasonic/ eq, MCB Schneider/ eq.
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	6
	
	

	2
	Operator Table and Chair
	1. Table, 12mm multiplex & blockboarf, fin. Melaminto
	3.80
	0.80
	0.00
	0.00
	3.80
	1
	
	

	
	
	1. (table top, fin. Melaminto, fin. HPL TACO 1202 AUCKLAND OAK)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	1. (table leg, fin. Melaminto, fin. Duco brilliant white Nippe/ eq.)
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	Incl.
	
	

	
	
	2. Electricity, for users power supply, 3 x 2,5mm SUPREME cable, socket Panasonic/ eq.
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	7
	
	

	
	
	3. Working chair, barstool concept
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	4
	
	

	3
	Intelligence Centre Background and Signage
	1. Backdrop, 20mm mixed solid wood, finishing melamic
	3.55
	3.30
	0.00
	0.00
	11.72
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	2. Signage, 3D laser cutting steel, painted in red and white - . ("INTELLIGENCE CENTER, Integritas - Profesional - Peduli - Responsif")
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1.00
	
	

	4
	Front and back operator tables
	1. Front Operator table,  Table top, 12mm multiplex & Blockboard, fin. MDF, fin. HPL TACO 1202
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	1. (equiped with LEGRAND Multiple plug in socket)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	
	
	2. Back Operator table,  Table top, 12mm multiplex & Blockboard, fin. MDF, fin. HPL TACO 1202
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1.00
	
	

	
	
	1. (equiped with LEGRAND Multiple plug in socket)
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	
	
	3. Office chair for operators
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	6.00
	
	

	ACCESSORIES

	1
	Accessories
	1. Roller Blind grey Sharp Point/ eq. for operator windows (yellow circle)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	4
	
	

	
	
	2. Minimalist Pendand Lamp (red circle)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	4
	
	

	
	
	3. CCTV + installation HIKVISION/ eq. (not in 3D)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	2
	
	

	
	
	4. Main Entrance Door, 15mm tempered glass with sand blast sticker blocking (blue circle)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1
	
	

	
	
	5. HDMI 10m (not in 3D)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	6
	
	

	
	
	7. Air Conditioner 2 PK (not in 3D)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	2
	
	

	
	
	8. Finger print & card access + Installation (Main Entrance door access)
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	LS
	1
	
	









TABLE 2: Offer to Comply with Other Conditions and Related Requirements

	Other Information pertaining to our Quotation are as follows :
	Your Responses

	
	Yes, we will comply
	No, we cannot comply
	If you cannot comply, pls. indicate counter proposal

	Delivery Lead Time – 45 Days (1st March – 15th April 2020)
	
	
	

	Warranty and After-Sales Requirements
[bookmark: _GoBack]a) 60 days for workmanship
b) Minimum one (1) year warranty on 
     new product/goods
	
	
	

	Validity of Quotation – 90 days
	
	
	

	All Provision of the UNDP General Terms and Conditions
	
	
	

	Payment terms
	
	
	

	Others
	
	
	

	Contact Person
	Name :
Phone No :
Email :




	All the other information that we have not provided automatically implies our full compliance with the requirements, terms and confitions of the RFQ.


[Name and Signature of the Supplier’s Authorized Person]
[Designation]
[Date]
















